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FEE INFORMATION FORM FOR COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS (LOANS - FOREIGN TRADE - CASH MANAGEMENT - BUSINESS CREDIT CARD FEES)
	FEES, CHARGES AND COMMISSIONS TO BE CHARGED ON CASH MANAGEMENT 
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

	NAME
	TYPE
	RATE
	PERIOD
	COLLECTION METHOD

	Direct Debiting System (DDS)
	DDS term fee
	Maximum 5%
	Periodic
	From main DDS company, based on dealer’s limit amount.

	
	DDS information fee-main company
	TRY 1000
	Periodic
	 

	
	DDS information fee-dealer
	TRY 1000
	Periodic
	 

	
	DDS fee
	TRY 1000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Depositing/Withdrawing Cash and Precious Metals
	QR Code Withdrawals Exceeding the Limit Outside of Business Hours
	Minimum TRY 6,80 - Maximum  136,08 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	ATM Withdrawals Exceeding the Limit Outside of Business Hours
	Minimum TRY 6,80 - Maximum  136,08
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	Fee for Withdrawal at Branch (TRY)
	Minimum TRY 250 - Maximum  0,3%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	Fee for Withdrawal from Account at Branch (Foreign Currency)
	Minimum TRY 250 - Maximum  0,3%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	Withdrawal From Another Branch 
	Minimum TRY 250 - Maximum  0,3%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	Depositing Cash (At the Branch-Late) 
	Minimum TRY 250 - Maximum  0,3%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	
	Safe Deposit Box Limit Extension
	Free 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Physical Gold Delivery (Per Gram)
	TRY 100
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Gold Transfer, up to 500 gr
	TRY 40 + TRY -160
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Gold Transfer, 500.01 gr and more
	0,015%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	Transactions Performed Through Other Organizations
	Domestic Deposit via Another Bank’s ATM
	TRY 1.04 + 1,15%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount + based on the transaction amount

	
	Domestic Withdrawal via Another Bank’s ATM
	TRY 1.04 + 1,15%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount + based on the transaction amount

	
	Domestic Balance Inquiry
	TRY 0.27
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Domestic Credit Card Debt Payment at Joint ATM
	TRY 1.04 + 1,15%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount + based on the transaction amount

	
	Domestic Credit Card Limit Inquiry at Joint ATM
	TRY 0.27
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Domestic Credit Card Debt Inquiry at Joint ATM
	TRY 0.27
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	International Withdrawal
	1.50%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Based on the Transaction Amount

	Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, up to TRY 6300
	TRY 30.46
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, TRY 6300.01 – TRY 304,800
	TRY 60.94
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, over TRY 304,800
	TRY 609.43
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Up to TRY 6,300 (Mobile, Internet and Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	TRY 6,300.01 – TRY 304,800 (Mobile, Internet and Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Over TRY 304,800 (Mobile, Internet and Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, up to TRY 6,300
	TRY 21,27
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, TRY 6300.01 – TRY 304,800
	TRY 42,55
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, over TRY 304,800 
	TRY 304,71
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Wire Transfer
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, up to TRY 6300
	TRY 15.23
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, TRY 6300.01 – TRY 304,800
	TRY 30.47
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Branch and Call Center Transactions, over TRY 304,800 
	TRY 304,72
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Up to TRY 6,300 (Mobile, Internet and Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	TRY 6,300.01 – TRY 304,800 (Mobile, Internet and Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Over TRY 304,800 (Regular Payment)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, up to TRY 6300
	TRY 10,64
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, TRY 6300.01 – TRY 304,800
	TRY 21,28
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	ATM, TRY 304,800 and more
	TRY 152,36
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Gold Transfer Transactions: Gold Transfer up to TRY 6,300
	TRY 15.23
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Gold Transfer Transactions: Gold Transfer of TRY 6,300.01 – TRY 304,800
	TRY 30.47
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Gold Transfer Transactions: Gold Transfer of TRY 304,800.01 and more
	TRY 304.72
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Mobile Banking Transactions: Wire Transfer up to TRY 6,300 via Secure Payment System
	TRY 3.05
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Mobile Banking Transactions: Wire Transfer of TRY 6,300.01 - TRY 304,800 via Secure Payment System
	TRY 6.10
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Mobile Banking Transactions: Wire Transfer over TRY 304,800 via Secure Payment System
	TRY 76.18
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	FAST
	Up to TRY 6,300 (Mobile, Internet)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	TRY 6,300.01 – TRY 304,800 (Mobile, Internet)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Over TRY 304,800 (Mobile, Internet)
	TRY 0
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	International Fund Transfer and Messaging
	Incoming transfer (foreign exchange) 
	USD 20,00
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Export Price, Incoming
	Minimum TRY 750 / 0,70% – Maximum  TRY 40,000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	International Fund Transfer and Messaging Fee / Swift
	Minimum TRY 800 / 0,70% – Maximum  TRY 40,000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Swift Amendment Fee
	USD 250
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Western Union
	Western Union Money Transfer - USD
	Minimum USD 15 - Maximum 4,50%
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Western Union Money Receipt - USD
	Minimum 15
 USD - Maximum USD 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Western Union Money Transfer - EUR
	Minimum EUR 15 - Maximum EUR 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Western Union Money Receipt - EUR
	Minimum EUR 15 - Maximum 4,50% 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Safe Deposit Box Fee
	Annual rental fee + Deposit fee (small size)
	TRY 4000 + TRY 4000
	Periodic
	Printed amount

	
	Annual rental fee + Deposit fee (medium size)
	TRY 5000 + TRY 5000
	Periodic
	Printed amount

	
	Annual rental fee + Deposit fee (large size)
	TRY 6000 + TRY 6000
	Periodic
	Printed amount

	HGS
	Card Fee
	TRY 309.52
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Tag Fee
	TRY 166.6
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Documentation and Information Fee
	Account Statement Fee
	TRY 5-500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Communication Fee
	TRY 100 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Receipt Printing Fee
	TRY 25
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Checkbook
	10-Leaf Checkbook
	TRY 1000 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	20-Leaf Checkbook
	TRY 2000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	100-Leaf Checkbook
	TRY 10000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Making Out Certified Checks
	TRY 10000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Lost Check Leaf Notification
	Minimum TRY 75 - Maximum TRY 750
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Installation Fee for Continuous Check Printing Software
	15000 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Checkbook Printing Fee (custom logo print)
	TRY 5000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Check Collection
	Non-Transaction Return Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Processing a Check for Collection
	 TRY 1000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Foreign currency check collection fee
	USD 10-150 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Check Payment
	Minimum TRY 100 - Maximum TRY 500 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Bounced Check Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Drawer's Bounced Check Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Check correction fee
	TRY 80
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Lost Check Leaf Notification
	TRY 75 - TRY 750
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	KKB Risk - Check Report
	TRY 40
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Promissory Note
	Correspondent Bank Non-Transaction Promissory Note Return Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Non-transaction return of promissory note
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Correspondent Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount – Correspondent Bank Fee is charged separately.

	
	Promissory Note Protest Transactions
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Cost of Converting a Protested Promissory Note to an Unprotested One
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Cost of Converting an Unprotested Promissory Note to a Protested One
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Protest Removal Fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Processing a Promissory Note for Collection
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	
	Promissory note information fee
	TRY 500
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Collection-Delivery of Negotiable Instruments or Cash Revenue/Delivery of Precious Metals
	Collection-Delivery of Negotiable Instruments or Cash Revenue/Delivery of Precious Metals
	TRY 100 - TRY 140,000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Installation of Statements Compatible with Custom Systems
	Fee for Installation of Statements Compatible with Custom Systems
	TRY 0 – 2,000,000
	At the Time of Transaction 
	Printed amount

	Bulk payment system
	Bulk payment system installation fee
	Minimum TRY 0 – Maximum TRY 6500 
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Secure Payment System
	Secure Payment System Fee. Banking and Insurance Transactions Tax (BSMV) is excluded. The notary fee of TRY 116.59 is collected separately.
	TRY 74.02
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount

	Expense Package
	Expense Package Fee
	Maximum TRY 7.500.000
	At the Time of Transaction
	Printed amount


*The rates/amounts specified in the table above for items where the minimum/maximum rate is not specified refer to the maximum rates/amounts that will be charged.
**The fee for physical gold delivery may vary depending on the price quoted by Istanbul Gold Refinery (IGR) if there is insufficient gold at the branch and a custom gold order needs to be placed with IGR.
Supplier Financing and Direct Debiting System (DDS): This product enables commercial customers working with a large number of clients or franchises to make quick and bank-guaranteed immediate/deferred invoice payments.
Depositing/Withdrawing Cash and Precious Metals: Transactions involving the withdrawal and deposit of cash/precious metals from and into the accounts of corporate clients.
Transactions Performed at ATMs of Other Organizations/Joint ATMs: Account transactions performed by commercial customers at the ATMs of other banks.
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT): Money transfer in Turkish lira (TRY) between accounts in domestic banks. (Via the EFT system)
Wire Transfer: Money transfer between accounts within Türkiye Finans. (TRY and foreign currency)
International Fund Transfer and Messaging: Domestic interbank foreign currency transfers and international money transfers. (Via the SWIFT system)
Western Union: Western Union is an international money sending/receiving service.
Safe Deposit Box Fee: Physical safe deposit box rental, offered periodically as an exclusive service to commercial customers at Türkiye Finans branches.
HGS: Service intermediating the issuance of Fast-Pass System cards and tags to commercial customers.
Documentation and Information Fee: Documentation and information service provided by Türkiye Finans upon the request of commercial clients.
Checkbook: Transactions related to checks, which are negotiable instruments written to a bank, used as a means of payment, and subject to legal formalities.
Check Collection: Process of transferring/paying the check amount to the holder.
Promissory Note: Process of transferring/paying the promissory note amount to the holder.
Collection-Delivery of Negotiable Instruments or Cash Revenue/Delivery of Precious Metals: Collection and delivery of negotiable instruments or cash revenue as well as the delivery of precious metals.
Installation of Statements Compatible with Custom Systems: Special integration that enables the delivery of generated account statements to the customer daily, weekly, or monthly via email, FTP, or API.
Bulk payment system: System integration that enables the receipt of customer EFT/wire transfer requests through a custom technical infrastructure/API.
Expense Package: Offering customers a more favorable campaign price through combinations of all product and service fees in this form.
DEFINITIONS OF FOREIGN TRADE SERVICE FEES AND EXPENSES:
	FEES, CHARGES AND COMMISSIONS FOR FOREIGN TRADE SERVICES

	NAME 
	TYPE 
	AMOUNT/RATE 
	COLLECTION PERIOD
	COLLECTION METHOD

	Import Transactions
	Letter of Credit Opening Fee 
	Annual 8%
	Per transaction
	Advance or periodic payment based on the letter of credit amount

	
	Reserve/Dispute Resolution Fee
	Fixed, USD 100
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	
	Prior Notice Fee
	Not collected by our bank 

	
	Endorsement/Acceptance Fee
	Annual 8%
	Per transaction
	Advance or periodic payment based on risk exposure

	
	Maturity/Amount Amendment Fee
	Annual 8%
	Per transaction
	Advance or periodic payment based on the additional risk taken (maturity and/or amount)

	
	Policy Acceptance Fee
	Fixed, USD 100
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	Export Transactions
	Notice Fee 
	Minimum TRY 100 – Maximum TRY 1000 
	Per transaction
	Advance payment, based on the notified transaction amount

	
	Confirmation Fee
	Annual 4%
	Per transaction
	Advance or periodic payment based on correspondent risk 

	
	Maturity/Amount Amendment Fee
	Annual 4%
	Per transaction
	Advance or periodic payment based on additional correspondent risk 

	
	Deferred Payment Fee
	No "Deferred Payment Fee" is charged for transactions confirmed by our bank.

	
	Discount Fee
	Not collected by our bank 

	
	Collection Fee
	Minimum TRY 100 – Maximum TRY 1000 
	Per transaction
	Advance payment, based on the transaction amount

	Joint Import/Export Transactions
	Document Review Fee  
	Minimum TRY 100 – Maximum TRY 1000 
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	
	Amendment Fee 
	Fixed, USD 100
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	
	Transaction Fee 
	Minimum TRY 20 – Maximum TRY 1000  
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	
	Correspondent Bank Fee
	The amount requested by the correspondent is collected
	Based on the correspondent’s request
	Upon the correspondent’s request

	
	Payment Fee
	 Fixed, USD 20 
	Per transaction
	Advance payment


*The rates/amounts specified in the table above for items where the minimum/maximum rate is not specified refer to the maximum rates/amounts that will be charged.
Import Transactions:
Letter of Credit Opening Fee: Fee charged for opening a letter of credit, in return for the risk involved. 
Reserve/Dispute Resolution Fee: Fee charged to the customer to ensure that the process is not disrupted due to the submission of documentation/information that do not conform to the letter of credit, where additional information or documentation is required to support the process so that the reserve record can be removed, and the customer is asked to pay the commission that would be collected from the correspondent bank. 
Endorsement/Acceptance Fee: Fee charged for endorsing/accepting the loan in return for the risk involved in non-cash loans.
Maturity/Amount Amendment Fee: Fee charged for processing requests of maturity extensions or amount increases in ongoing non-cash financing.
Policy Acceptance Fee: Fee charged for the policy acceptance process in customer acceptance transactions. 
Export Transactions 
Notice Fee: Fee charged when letters of credit and guarantees from overseas (stand-by letters of credit, incoming external guarantees, incoming counter-guarantees etc.) are notified to the customer or another bank. 
Confirmation Fee: Fee charged in letters of credit and guarantees from overseas (stand-by letters of credit, incoming external guarantees, incoming counter-guarantees etc.) due to the payment guarantee provided by the issuing bank and the issuing bank's country risk.
Maturity/Amount Amendment Fee: Fee charged for requests of maturity extensions or amount increases in ongoing transactions.
Deferred Payment Fee: Fee charged for the period from the time of shipment to the payment due date in deferred letters of credit. 
Collection Fee: Fee charged for services related to facilitating the collection of payments for documents sent for collection in foreign trade transactions. 
Joint Import/Export Transactions 
Document Review Fee: Fee charged for the examination of incoming and outgoing documents in letter of credit, external guarantee, counter-guarantee, stand-by letter of credit, cash against documents, documents against acceptance and cash against goods transactions. 
Amendment Fee: Fee charged for amendments outside of the transaction amount and maturity date and do not involve credit risk. 
Transaction Fee: Fee charged for operational processes during the opening of foreign trade transaction files.
Correspondent Bank Fee: Fee charged either in advance or upon request by the correspondent bank in foreign trade transactions, provided that the customer covers the correspondent bank's expenses. 
Payment Fee: Fee charged during the payment of incoming funds to the customer's account or during outgoing payments/import transfers in foreign trade transactions.
	TRADE FINANCE FEES 

	NAME 
	TYPE 
	AMOUNT/RATE 
	COLLECTION PERIOD
	COLLECTION METHOD

	Financing Allocation and Disbursement Fee
	Limit Allocation Fee
	Maximum 0.20% 
	For credit lines granted for a period exceeding one year, the credit allocation fee is charged annually in advance or periodically. For credit lines granted for a period shorter than one year, the maximum credit allocation fee is implemented by considering the number of months in the maturity period and reducing it proportionally.
	Based on the Initial Limit and Limit Increase Amount Allocated Per Transaction 


	
	Limit Revision Fee
	Maximum 0.20%
	Per transaction
	Proportionally Based on the Extended Term (in months) of the Allocated Limit.

	
	Cash Financing Disbursement Fee
	Maximum 1.1%
	Per transaction (for loans with a maturity of less than one year, the maximum credit disbursement fee is implemented by considering the number of days in the maturity period and reducing it proportionally.)
	Only cash financing, based on the amount of cash financing provided - Advance payment 

	
	Fee for Preparing Letters of Credit/Intent/Reference
	Maximum TRY 5,000
	Per transaction
	Advance payment

	Collateralization
	Appraisal, Pledge, Mortgage Establishment, Amendment and Cancellation Fee, Financial Leasing Agreement Registration Fee
	15% more than the amount paid to third parties
	Per transaction 
	In the amount paid to third parties - Advance payment

	Financing Risk Process
	Restructuring, Extension/Payment Plan and Dividend Amendment Fee
	Maximum 5%
	Per transaction
	Based on the structured principal risk - Advance payment

	
	Cash Financing - Commitment Fee
	Maximum 5%
	Per transaction
	Fee charged upfront on the unused balance in investment and project financing loans, allocated and committed to be allocated through a specially worded loan agreement with a price or limit commitment.

	
	Cash Financing - Fee for Failure to Comply with Commitment
	Maximum 5%
	Per transaction
	Fee charged upfront if the customer fails to fulfill the terms and conditions agreed upon during the loan allocation and disbursement phases.

	
	Non-Cash Financing Period Fee
	Maximum 20%, Minimum TRY 3000 
	Per transaction
	Guarantee service in non-cash loan disbursements - Advance payment/Periodic

	
	Non-Cash Loan - Guarantor Fee
	Maximum 6%
	Per Transaction
	Based on the risk arising from non-cash financing provided as part of project-based housing/workplace financing - Advance payment

	Financing Closure
	Early Closure Fee for Financing / (For Financing Provided Before March 1, 2021) 
	-
	Per Transaction 
	For early repayment of TRY loans opened before March 1, 2021, a fee of 1% will be charged for loans with a remaining maturity of less than 24 months, and 2% for loans with a remaining maturity exceeding 24 months. For early repayment of foreign currency loans, a fee of 2% is charged for loans with a remaining maturity of less than 24 months, and 3% for loans with a remaining maturity exceeding 24 months. Banking and Insurance Transactions Tax (BSMV) is excluded. 

	
	Early Closure Fee for Financing / (For Financing Provided Between March 1, 2021 and June 30, 2024)
	- 
	Per Transaction
	For early repayment of TRY loans used between the specified dates, the interest rate is 2% for loans with a remaining maturity of less than 24 months. For financing exceeding 24 months, an additional 1% is added to the 2% for each year exceeding the 24-month period. For foreign currency loans, the interest rate is 3% for loans with a remaining maturity of less than 24 months. For financing exceeding 24 months, an additional 1% is added to the 3% for each year exceeding the 24-month period. In this calculation, any portion of the remaining maturity exceeding 24 months is rounded up to the nearest full year. Banking and Insurance Transactions Tax (BSMV) is excluded.

	
	Early Closure Fee for Financing – Fixed Dividend Financing (For TRY Financing Disbursed from July 1, 2024 Onwards, and for Foreign Currency Financing Disbursed Between July 1, 2024, and January 6, 2025)
	-
	Per Transaction
	The calculation is made in such a way as to not exceed the rate calculated as a result of the formula specified in the legislation. The maximum early repayment fee that can be charged on fixed-rate TRY financing is calculated by adding 5% of the financing annual compound interest rate to 0.20% of the remaining weighted average maturity. The maximum early repayment fee that can be charged on fixed-rate foreign currency or foreign currency-indexed financing is calculated by adding 2% to 0.15% of the remaining weighted average maturity. Banking and Insurance Transactions Tax (BSMV) is excluded.

	
	Early Closure Fee for Financing – Fixed Dividend Financing (For Foreign Currency Financing Disbursed from January 6, 2025 Onwards)
	
	Per Transaction
	The maximum early repayment fee that can be charged for Fixed Dividend Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency-Indexed Loans is calculated by adding 3% to 0.10% of the remaining weighted average maturity. Banking and Insurance Transactions Tax (BSMV) is excluded.

	
	Financing Interim/Partial Payment TRY-FC 
	Maximum 40%
	
	

	Exclusive Products and Services
	Coordinator Bank Service
	Maximum 2%
	Per transaction
	Financing based on the principal amount 

	
	Multi-Bank Financing Agency Services
	Maximum 2%
	
	

	
	Project, Merger/Acquisition, Privatization, Structured Financing Fee
	Maximum 2%
	
	


	BUSINESS CREDIT CARD FEES

	NAME
	TYPE
	RATE
	PERIOD
	COLLECTION METHOD

	BUSINESS CREDIT CARD FEES
	Happy Business, Business Card, Siftah Card, Main On Numara Card Fee
	TRY 823
	Annual
	Automatic

	
	Happy Business, Business Card, Siftah Card, Additional On Numara Card Fee
	TRY 410.50
	Annual
	Automatic


NOTIFICATION OF INCREASES AND AMENDMENTS IN FEES, CHARGES AND COMMISSIONS AT THE END OF THE VALIDITY PERIOD
BASIS: If there are any changes to the fees in this form, you will be notified of the changes in writing, via a permanent data storage medium (email, KEP, ATM, SMS etc.) or recorded telephone number, or through other means deemed appropriate by the Central Bank of the Republic of Türkiye, at least 2 (two) business days in advance. The increase will not be applied retroactively.
TAXES AND FUNDS: A VAT of 5% is charged on expenses, fees, and commissions. 
METHOD OF COLLECTION: In cash, by offsetting, or by debiting to the account 
These rates are valid until December 31 of each year, and if there are no amendments to the said fees by this date, the validity period will be automatically extended until December 31 of the following year under the same conditions, unless otherwise stated.  
Türkiye Finans Katılım Bankası A.Ş. 
I fully understand the above 15 (fifteen) pages of information and verbal explanations; I accept the fees, expenses, and commissions mentioned herein; and I ask to benefit from commercial banking and financing services as part of this information and the signed agreement. 
I have received a signed copy of the form. 
                                 CUSTOMER’S FULL NAME:  
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